

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO.783 OF 2019 (F)

NAMDEV SHANTARAM
TANCAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

RAMKRISHNA HARI MORJE
AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Arjun F. Naik, Advocate for the Appellant – absent.

Mr. J.J. Mulgaonkar, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER 2022

P.C. :

- 1.** Neither the appellant nor his Counsel are present today.
- 2.** Mr. Mulgaonkar appears for the respondents.
- 3.** Stand over to 20.10.2022. If, on the said date, the same position continues, this Court will consider whether this appeal is required to be disposed of for want of prosecution.

M. S. SONAK, J.