

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.53 OF 2022
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.53 OF 2022**

NAMDEV SHANTARAM TANCAR

... PETITIONER

VS

RAMKRISHNA HARI MORJE AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

This matter is kept today as Ld. Advocate for the Appellant has not submitted the list of documents to be added in the paper book. Since the matter has come on board for the 1st time, opportunity is granted.

Matter to be kept after vacation.

Dated: 7th May, 2026

(Irshad Agha)
(Registrar Judicial)

sv*